To:

Melanie Davis
205 Oak St North

Turtle Lake , WI 54889
715-986-4470 2115 (Contact)

Item Qty

Boelter

Foodservice Design,
Equipment & Supply

Project: From:

TURTLE LAKE SCHOOLS Boelter, LLC
Ben Potter
7120 Northland Ter N
Minneapolis, MN 55428

Quote

612-836-7770

Job Reference Number: 158169
Description

Sell

02/17/2025

Sell Total

MAIN SERVING LINE

1 lea

lea

lea
lea
lea

lea
lea
lea

HOT FOOD SERVING COUNTER / TABLE

Atlas Metal

Hot Food Serving Counter, electric, (4) 12" x 20" hot food wells, 63-
3/4"L x 34"H x 30-1/2"W, mobile modular, open base, stainless
steel 1" offset top, extruded aluminum frame, laminate front &
end panels, 4" swivel casters, (2) with brakes / TO INCLUDE BSI
7G9915 (12" FRONT & 14" TOP GLASS), LED LIGHT & LABOR

208v/60/1-ph, 3.4 kW, 850 watt elements, 16.4 amps, NEMA L6-
30P, standard

NOTE: Drains are optional
Apron Mounted Controls, for 63-3/4"L units

Individual Drain with Valve, for each well with manifold to single
valve, for drop-in units - REVERSE DRAIN FOR EASY ACCESS

Power cord, special, 7 to 10 ft. long
Cord wrap, Z-bar
Bottom Shelf, stainless steel, (BL-units)

$11,280.17

$685.63
$785.49

$47.05
$100.83
$600.16

$11,280.17

$685.63
$785.49

$47.05
$100.83
$600.16

2 lea

lea
lea
lea
lea

TURTLE LAKE SCHOOLS

SERVING COUNTER, COLD FOOD

Atlas Metal

Cold Food Serving Counter, refrigeration cold pan with 3"
recessed top, 4-pan size, self-contained refrigeration system 63-
3/4"L x 34"H x 30-1/2"W, mobile modular, open rear, stainless
steel top, exterior aluminum frame, laminated front/end panels,
53-1/8" x 19-7/8" x 9" cold pan, 4" swivel casters, (2) with brakes,
NSF 7 / TO INCLUDE BSI ZG9915 (12" FRONT & 14" TOP GLASS), LED
LIGHT & LABOR

5-year compressor warranty (net)

120v/60/1-ph, 1/3 HP, 7.8 amps, NEMA 5-15P, standard

NOTE: Unit furnished with stainless steel adapter bars

Remote compressor on base of unit with louvered stainless steel
compartment, remote on/off switch in apron

$12,997.12

$190.40

$990.03

$12,997.12

$190.40

$990.03

Initial:
Page 1 of 2



02/17/2025

Item Qty Description Sell Sell Total
e
1ea Power cord, special, 7 to 10 ft. long $47.05 $47.05
1ea Cord wrap, Z-bar $100.83 $100.83
1 ea Bottom Shelf, stainless steel, (BL-units) $600.16 $600.16
BREATH GUARD FOR EXISTING COLD SALAD LINE.
3 lea LAYOUT: STRAIGHT (48"+48") -- INCLUDES $2,305.86 $2,305.86
BSI
1) ZG9500; (1) ZG9500; (1) ZG9500 Adjustable End Post Brushed
Aluminum; (1) ZG9500
Adjustable End Post Brushed Aluminum; (1) ZG9500 Adjustable
Center Post Brushed
Aluminum; (1) End Panel - Guard Glass w/holes 1/4" tempered
glass (Standard) (Right); (1)
End Panel - Guard Glass w/holes 1/4" tempered glass (Standard)
(Left); 3/8" tempered glass
front panels, DOES NOT INCLUDE TOP SHELVES; Mounting Method
SS1- EZ Mount for
above counter mounting on stainless steel counter tops; Does Not
Include: Heat or Light;
Estimated Shipping Weight: 114
BQ00790607--Vendor Quote Number
4 1ea INSTALLATION $2,900.00 $2,900.00
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN SERVICES
CKS to receive, deliver, uncrate and set in place the new serving
carts and mount BSI glass to existing cold pan. Remove and
dispose of the existing SS.
Merchandise $33,630.78
Freight $2,100.00
Total $35,730.78
Acceptance: Date:
Printed Name:
Project Grand Total: $35,730.78
Initial:

TURTLE LAKE SCHOOLS
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