

Quote 02/17/2025

To: Melanie Davis 205 Oak St North Turtle Lake , WI 548 715-986-4470 2115		Ber 712	m: elter, LLC n Potter 20 Northland Ter N nneapolis, MN 55428						
,13,500,11,	0 2115		2-836-7770						
ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total					
MAIN SERVING LINE									
1	1 ea	HOT FOOD SERVING COUNTER / TABLE	\$11,280.17	\$11,280.17					
		Atlas Metal							
AAAA		Hot Food Serving Counter, electric, (4) 12" x 20" hot food we							
b		3/4"L x 34"H x 30-1/2"W, mobile modular, open base, stainle							
Ne -		steel 1" offset top, extruded aluminum frame, laminate from							
		end panels, 4" swivel casters, (2) with brakes / TO INCLUDE BSI ZG9915 (12" FRONT & 14" TOP GLASS), LED LIGHT & LABOR							
	1 ea	208v/60/1-ph, 3.4 kW, 850 watt elements, 16.4 amps, NEMA	16-						
	2 04	30P, standard	20						
	1 ea	NOTE: Drains are optional							
		Apron Mounted Controls, for 63-3/4"L units	\$685.63	\$685.63					
	1 ea	Individual Drain with Valve, for each well with manifold to	single \$785.49	\$785.49					
		valve, for drop-in units - REVERSE DRAIN FOR EASY ACCESS							
	1 ea	Power cord, special, 7 to 10 ft. long	\$47.05	\$47.05					
	1 ea	Cord wrap, Z-bar	\$100.83	\$100.83					
	1 ea	Bottom Shelf, stainless steel, (BL-units)	\$600.16	\$600.16					
2	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, COLD FOOD	\$12,997.12	\$12,997.12					
		Atlas Metal Cold Food Serving Counter, refrigeration cold pan with 3" recessed top, 4-pan size, self-contained refrigeration system 3/4"L x 34"H x 30-1/2"W, mobile modular, open rear, stainle steel top, exterior aluminum frame, laminated front/end pa 53-1/8" x 19-7/8" x 9" cold pan, 4" swivel casters, (2) with br NSF 7 / TO INCLUDE BSI ZG9915 (12" FRONT & 14" TOP GLASS LIGHT & LABOR	ess anels, akes,						
	1 ea	5-year compressor warranty (net)	\$190.40	\$190.40					
	1 ea	120v/60/1-ph, 1/3 HP, 7.8 amps, NEMA 5-15P, standard							
	1 ea	NOTE: Unit furnished with stainless steel adapter bars							
	1 ea	Remote compressor on base of unit with louvered stainless compartment, remote on/off switch in apron	steel \$990.03	\$990.03					

				02/17/202
ltem Qty		Description	Sell	Sell Total
1	ea Po	wer cord, special, 7 to 10 ft. long	\$47.05	\$47.05
1	ea Co	rd wrap, Z-bar	\$100.83	\$100.83
1	ea Bo	ttom Shelf, stainless steel, (BL-units)	\$600.16	\$600.16
		BREATH GUARD FOR EXISTING COLD SALAD LINE.		
3 1	BSI 1) Alu Ad Cei Alu gla End (Le fro SS abo Inc Est	YOUT: STRAIGHT (48"+48") INCLUDES ZG9500; (1) ZG9500; (1) ZG9500 Adjustable End Post Brushed uminum; (1) ZG9500 justable End Post Brushed Aluminum; (1) ZG9500 Adjustable nter Post Brushed uminum; (1) End Panel - Guard Glass w/holes 1/4" tempered ss (Standard) (Right); (1) d Panel - Guard Glass w/holes 1/4" tempered glass (Standard) eft); 3/8" tempered glass int panels, DOES NOT INCLUDE TOP SHELVES; Mounting Method 1- EZ Mount for ove counter mounting on stainless steel counter tops; Does Not clude: Heat or Light; imated Shipping Weight: 114 00790607Vendor Quote Number	\$2,305.86	\$2,305.86
4 1	CO CK	STALLATION MMERCIAL KITCHEN SERVICES S to receive, deliver, uncrate and set in place the new serving	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
		ts and mount BSI glass to existing cold pan. Remove and pose of the existing SS.		
		Merchand	dise	\$33,630.78
		Freight		\$2,100.00
		Total		\$35,730.78
Acceptanc	ce:	Date:		
Printed Na	ame:			
	-	al: \$35,730.78		

Project Grand Total: \$35,730.78